03-08-2004



Alexandria, VA 22313

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595

**RECC** 

(Rev. 03/01)	LU26869!	92 "	.S. PATENT AND TRADEMAR						
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr.	ademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original do	cument or copy thereof	<u> </u>					
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):								
RYU, SANG OUK	Name:	Name: ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATI RESEARCH INSTITUTE							
CHO, SEONG MOK	Street Address:	161 Gajeong-Dong, Y	′useong-Gu	•					
KIM, KWI DONG	Street Address:								
YU, BYOUNG GON	City:	Daejeon-Shi							
	State/Country:	Korea Po	ostal Code:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes X No	0						
3. Nature of Conveyance:									
Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	ne							
Security Agreement	Other:								
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	01302004							
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	0/7883	40							
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:  03012004									
Application has been filed already and the appli	cation filing date								
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s):							
Additional nu	: imbers attached?	Yes 🗵 No							
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:	ence	Total number of applications and patents involved:  1							
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): <b>\$ 40.00</b>						
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL	С	☑ Enclosed							
400 Seventh Street, N.W.	Any deficiencies in	n enclosed fees are							
Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666	18	authorized to be ch	narged to <b>Deposit</b>						
Attorney Docket Number: P69524US0		Account No. 00-1	vv0.						
	NOT USE THIS SPA	L							
8. Statement and Signature:			,						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is	true and correct and any	attached copy is a t	rue					
copy of the original document.	16	2.							
Yoon S. Ham/45,307 March 1, 2004									
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: -2-									

O3/03/2004 FFANAEIA 00000076 10788340

02 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015032 FRAME: 0731** 

	<u>_</u>	INITE	D ST	ATES OF	AMERIC	A – A	SSIGN	MENT	
(1-9)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Sang Ouk RYU						
		(2)	Seong Mok CHO						
		(3)	Kwi Dong KIM				and		
		(4)		ng Gon YU					
		(5)							
****		(6)							
			paid 1	consideration to each of the ndersigned he	undersigned	d, the rec	ceipt and	0), and other good and valuable of sufficiency of which are hereby a ts over to	considerations cknowledged,
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	ELE	CTRONICS	AND TELE	сомм	UNICAT	TIONS RESEARCH INSTITU	TE
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	Of	161 Gajeon	g-Dong, Yus	eong-Gı	u, Daejeo	on-Shi, Republic of Korea	
(9)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Korea)	(9)	A(n) Institute of Republic of Korea  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United Statist erritories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as						
(10)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number							OXIDE FILM AS INFRAREI FABRICATING THE SAME	PAY
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing o Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	f (11)	for wh Said a	application ha	rsianed has ( ving been exe Applica	ecuted/fil	kecuted a led on ]	n application for patent in the Un March 1, 2004	ited States of and assigned
or any of	to execute separate assignment  The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application with such interference.  The undersigned agree(s) to ns of the International Union for P  The undersigned agree(s) to	s in conrected to see the constant of the cons	all pa all pa all pap all pap of Ind all affir	with such appers necessal to cooperate ers and docuustrial Proper mative acts w	olications as to ry in connection with the Assements and per ty or similar a which may be	the Assigned is signed in artiform arti	any interfin every ny act white to obtain the obtain to obtain the obtain to obtain the obtain	erence which may be declared co	oncerning this ce and going on with claims
right to	States resulting from this applica and hereby covenants that he h d, and will not execute any agreer	tion or a nas (they nent in c igns to any and t(s) the I nent any	any con y have conflict Assign all acts aw firm y furthe	ntinuing or divided in the second of the sec	visional applic convey the e and causes uture infringe h Holman PL h which may b	cations tentire interests of actions ment. LC, 400	hereof to erest here n for infrii	the said Assignee, as Assignee ein assigned, and that he has (the ngement of the patent rights assigneet, N.W., Washington, D.C.	of the entire ney have) not igned herein,
_	witness whereof, executed by th					undersig	gned nam	ne(s).	
Date	January 30, 2004 Nan	ne of Inve	entor		Sang Ouk R	YU	<u>-</u>	aye	(SEAL)
					Typed name	e		Signature	(32.713)
Date	January 30, 2004 Nan	ne of Inve	entor	Seong Mok CHO Typed name			/fu/.	(SEAL)	
Date	January 30, 2004 Nan	ne of Inve	entor				Signature	(SEAL)	
Date	January 30, 2004 Nan	C I			Typed name			Signature	
Date	January 50, 2004 Nan	ne of Inve	пюг		Byoung Gon Typed name			M Byong Ism Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Nan	e of Inve	ntor		17 Ded Harri			g Signature	(SEAL)
					Typed name	e		Signature	
	This assignment should preferably b	e signed l	before a	United States	Consul if signe	ed abroad.	, or a Nota	ry Public if domestically signed. If	
	the execution by the inventor(s)	should b	e witne	ssed by at lea	ast two witnes	sses who	sign her	e: 0/1 0/.	
	ditional inventor's names and sign a separate sheet.	atures		Witness	Jung Hy	uk SHIN	1	J. Ja. Show	
				Witness	Myung	Soon	KZM	Clus	
LAW OFFICES OF  JACOBSON HOLMAN  PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  THE JENIFER BUILDING  400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.  WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004  HH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)									

PATENT REEL: 015032 FRAME: 0732